

Feature film Soul Drift returns to production

SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA, USA, August 19, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ --FEATURE FILM "<u>SOUL DRIFT</u>" RETURNS TO PRODUCTION

We hope everyone is doing well after 18+ months of COVID-19. As you can imagine, the lockdowns were devastating for the Soul Drift feature film production timeline.

Last year, the entertainment industry was put on hold due to the coronavirus outbreak. This included Soul Drift, which had already started principal photography.

Today, we are excited to announce that the wait is over as we report that the principal photography for Soul Drift is now scheduled and locked.



We will also start our social media marketing campaigns to support Soul Drift's release in the coming months. "It's important to work with our partners and integrate them, as their success is our success," stated film Director Michael Vincent.

Per SAG and the DGA, we will maintain on-set COVID-19 protocols to protect the cast, crew, and partners.

Additional good news is that summer 2021 films were released, and consumers have spoken; the theatrical viewing experience for a similar movie, Fast & Furious 9, soared to pre-pandemic box office numbers.

About Slam City Films

Slam City Films (US) in a collaboration with film studio Mean Alien Media Corporation together are working on the development, production and marketing of entertainment to a global

audience.

Jamie Osbourne Slam City +1 818-456-0345 jamie@slam-city.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/549272336

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.